•--
.
•
•
CORPORATION BUSINESS TAX ACT
See: 26 N.J.R. 761(a), 26 N.J.R. 1696(b).
Section was "Consolidated returns for subsidiary corporations".
Case Notes
, Taxpayer corporation, which possessed 100 percent ownership of
investment in French and Bra,zilian corporations directly and: through
its wholly-owned Dutch subsidiary, was entitled to 100 percent exch1-
sions for the dividends received from the French and Brazilian corpora-
tions. International Flavors .& Fragrances, Inc. v. Taxation Div. Di-
rector, 5 N.J.Tax 617 (Tax Ct.1983), affirmed per curiam 7 N.J.Tax 652
(App.Div.1984), affirmed 102 N.J. 210,507 A.2d (1986).
18:7-4.16 (Reserved)
Repealed by R.1994 d.186, effective April 18, 1994,
See:" 26 N.J.R. 761(a), 26 N.J.R. 1696(b).
Section was "Valuation of securities".-
18:7-4.17 (Reserved)
New Rule, R.1984 d.496, effective November 5, 1984,
See: 16 N.J.R. 1325(a), 16 N.J.R. 3057(a).
Repealed by R.1994 d.186, effective ApriU8, 1994.
See: 26 N.J.R. 761(a), 26 N.J.R. 1696(b).
Section W!\S "Urban enterprise zones".

member of the same consolidated group filing. The
_ selling price between Corporation B -and C was at -arm's
length and)hcluded a 'profit element in it. The Federal
corporate consolidated filing would recognize but defer•
the gain on the sale of the goods between Corporation B
and C since Corporation C had not disposed of the
property outside the group at .year end. For New Jersey
purposes, however, Corporation B must report the gain
on the sale of the property for net income purposes, and
Corporation C must include the full sales · price · of the
property in its inventory value'.
( d) Entire net income · shall be determined as if no elec-
tion had been made under 26 US.C. 1371 (Subchapter S of
the Federallnternal Revenue Code).
\
Amended by R.1985 d.562, effective November 4, 1985.
· See: 17 N.J.R. 1538(a), 17 N.J.R. 2678(a). ·
(c) added. _ _
Amended by R.1992 d.231, effective June 1, 1992.
See: 24 N.J.R. 1522(a), 24 N.J.R. 2074(c).
_Added examples to (c); deleted (e).
Statutory References
See N.J.S.A. 54:10A-4(k) as t6-definition and scope of "entire net

18:7..,:;1L12
· th6 original due date for filipg·the return, as wen as any
amountpaid with the tentative return.
(g) Where taxpayer· makes. an election . on :Federal form
8023,.·it. will be·granted an extension .of.titmeto .. file .. a,
corporation business tax return until the Federal election is
filed, provided that a CBT-200T has been prqperly · filedjn
· accordance with these rules. ·
'.• ·-... -
(h) Wa:rning:
, • • . I
.-:,.- ... '' .. · >- .- ' . -_ !, .<·::·_ ··.: :
1. •No.· request for extension. will. be consi.dered · unless
ta'xpayer • has complied with· aH • the filing· reqilirements for
extensions set forth ih the rule. :
Amended by R.1970 d.121, effective October 5; 1970.
S~e: 2.N.J.R. 78(a), 2 N.J.R. 95(a). . . . .
Amended by .Rl 979 d,45, effective February 6, 1979.
See: 11 NJ.R. 40(c!), 11 N.J.R, 150(b). . . . . .. • .• .· .· .. ·. . ... · ..
Amended on an emergency basis, R.1981 d.163, effective May 11, 19$1.
Expired July i0, 1981, without readoption. ·
See: J3 N.J.R: 377(a):. . . . . . .· . .
Rule substantially.amended to provide for the imposition of interest
and penalties on Corporation Business Tax payments made cluring
additional extended period for which an ,additional· extension was
granted, . .. . . .. .
As amended, R.1982 d.6, effective January 18, 1982.
See: n N.J.R, 688(a), 14 N.J.R. 105( d).
Section sµbstantially ai11ended.
Amended by R.1983 d.497, effective November 7, 1983.
See: 15N.J.R, l36~(a), 15 N:J.R. .1872(c).
Text substantially amended, · · .. .• ·. • .
Amended by R.1988 d,407, effective September 6, 1988.,
See: J9 N.J.R. 2255(b), 20 N.J.R. 2310(c). . .·.
Ad.ded text to (f) "or December 8, 1987 .. On.:,.''.
Ame11ded by R.1991 d.35, effective January 22, 1991.
See: 22.N.J.R; 2125(a); 23N.J:R, 221(a) .
. Added (g), recodified old (g). . .· .
Amended by R.1994 d.186, effe<::tive April 18, 1994.
See: 26 N,J.R. 76l(a), 26 N;J.R.1696(b), . .

filed a. co11s0Hdated. r.eturn with the. Internal Revenue Ser- ·
vice for FederaLincome tax purposes, it must complete hs
return under the act. andmust reflect its entire nbt income
and entire net worth as if it had filed its Federal return on ·
its ownseparate•basis.
(c) A taxpayerunder (b) above· shall also file a copy of
the Affiliations Schedule Form 851,which is filed with Farin
1120for Federal incdmetax purposes. · ·
Amended by R.1985 d.453, effective September 3, 1985.
See: 17N.J.R. 901(a), 17.NJ.R. 2145(a).
A~ded text to (a): "Provided, however, any... at N.J.A.C.
. 18:7-'l.17."
Amended by R.1991 d.35, effective January 22, 1991. ·
See: 22 N.J,R. 2125(a); 23 N;~.R. 221(a).
Added (d) and(e).
Amended by R.1996 d.378, effective August 5, 1996;
See: 28 N.JK2515(a); 28 N.J.R. 3810(a).
Deleted provisions relating to gairi ort tile sale (iftargefstock u.nder
IRC 338(h)(10), . . . . .
Statutory References ·. . .·

9. All signatures oh forms tci. be filed must be original
signatmys, affixed subsequent fo the . reproduction pro~
cess;
10; The Director does not undertake to approve or
disapprove the specific equipment or process in reproduc-
ing official forms, but requires only that the reprodiiced
forms satisfy the stated .conditions. It should be noted,
however1 that. photostats do not meet all the above condt·
tions; ,. ,~
lL The Director does not undertake to approve or
disapprove the specific writing medium orstyle of writing
to be used, but requires that the filled~in information on
the reproduced form be of good quality black-on°white
- . . ' .·-·· ;"•'-,. ,· .. ,- ' '\
"7ith handwriting o:fsatisfactory legibility ..
Amended'by R.1979 d.45, effective February 6, 1979.
See: 11 N.J.R 40(d), 11 N.J.R. 150(b).
Amended byRl994 d,186, effective ApriU8, 1994.
See: 26 N.J.R. 761(a), 26 N.J.R. 1696(b).
Stat~tory References . . .